No. SH/Dir/RS Dy.No.U422/2019-20 08.11.2019

Shri Sawru Singh

Section Officer (Hospital —I Section)
Government of India

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Nirman Bhawan

New Delhi 110 108

Sub: Rajya Sabha Dy.No.U422 for 19.11.2019 - reg.
Ref: Letter from the Ministry dated 07.11.2019.
Sir,

With reference to the above, please find below the repty pertaining to the Rajya Sabha
Dy.No.U422 for 19.11.2019 regarding “Overcrowded hospitals”.

(a) Whether the hospitals in the country are overcrowded due to mismanagement on parts of the hospitals and lack of adequate preparation in implementation of various heaith schemes by Government;

All India Institute of Speech and Hearing is an Academic Institution and not a Hospital. AIISH presently offers OPD services and therapeutic services. The patients availing the outpatient facility is around 250-300 cases and therapeutic services around 700-750 cases per day. The patients are provided appointment for both assessment and rehabilitation depending on the availability of the schedule.

(b) if so, the details thereof and corrective steps taken in this regard; and

Not applicable in view of answer furnished on the above(a} question.

(¢) Whether Government has prepared any study report in this regard and if so, the details thereof?

Not applicable.

Thanking you,
C’%\\\\‘ Yours sincerely,

SR HL ‘IOLMJ_TOMJZ: V\'\n

Dr. M. Pushpavathi
Director
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PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Government of India
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
(Hospital-I Section)

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi,
i}atetl:ag,i"November, 2019

JS(SP/JS(MA)!JS(VS)/IS{LA}/JS(SK)/!S(MKB)HS{SS)/‘JS{AS)/’JS(RS)fEA(NS)/EA(PN)/
JS(PPYIS(PS)

DDG(P), Dte.GHS

Director, AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110 029 — director.aiims@gmail.com,
123dks@grmail.com

Divector, JPMER, Dhanvantri Nagar, Gorimedu, Puducherry-605006 -
direcior@jipmer.cdu.in

Director, AIOMS Virbludra Road, Rishikesh-249201 mishralko@gmail.com,
agupta786@ gmail.com,

Director, ~AIIMS, Tatibandh, G.E. Road, Raipur, Chhattishagarh-492099,
admin@aiimsraipur.edu.in, directorgaiimsraipur,edu.in

Director, PGIMER, Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research, Karion Block, Sector-12, Chandiparh-160012 — pgimer-chd@nic.in, dpgichd@hotmail.com,
dpgi@pgimer.edu.in,

Director, All India Institute of Public Health and Hygiene (ATIPTIH), 27 & 27-B, JC Block, salt Lake City, Sector-3, Kolkata-700098 — aiihph@@cal.vsnl.net.in

Director, North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and Medical Sciences (NEIGRIMS), Mawdingdiang, Shillong — 789018 - info.neigrihms@nic.in

Director, Central Instinste of Psychiatry (CT), Kanke, Ranchi-834006 -
dram_cip@@rediffmail.com

. Director, National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro-sciences (NIMHANS), Hosur Road,

Lakkasandra, Bengaluru, Karnataka — 560 029 —rest@nimhans.ac. in,dirstaff@nimhans.ac.in Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung Hospital, Ring Road, Oppl AIIMS Hospital, New Delhi
-110029 - msofficesih@gmail.com, msoffice@vmme-sih.nic.in

Medical Superintendent, Dr, RML Hospital, Baba Kharak Singh Marg, New Delhi- 110 001
—med.sup.rmith@gmail.com

Director, National Institute of Pulmonary Medicines {LRS TB Hospital), Shri Aurobondo Marg, Near QutabMinar, Mehrauli, New Delhi- 110030.- sa-nitrd@nic.in,
r.saringdnitrd.nic.in

Director, RIMS, Regional Institute of Mental Science, Dr. Colony, Lamthelpat, Iimphal, Manipur-795004 — directorgiirims.edu.in

Direclor, Lady Hardinge Medical College and Associated Hospitals,C-604, SaheedBhagat Singh Road, DIZ Area, Connaught Place, New Delhi directorlhme/@pgmail.com, director-lhime{@gov.in,

Director, VPCI, Delhi University, North Campus, Vijay Nagar Marg, Delhi - 110 007
adming@vpci.org.in, sngaur@grnail.com, 09818600272.

Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswur, Sijua, near Bijupatnayak Police Academy, Patvapada,
Bhubaneswar-751019 director@uaiimsbhubaneswar,edn.in (09438884111, 0674-2476001 )
Director, ANIMS, Bhopal, Saket Nagar, Bhopal — 562020 director@aiimsbhopal.edu.in
(09713173000 (M), 0755-2902075,

Director, ATIMS, Jodhpur, Basni Industrial, Phase-2, Jodhpur-342003
director@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in (09919140407,


21, Director, AIIMS, Paina, Phuwari Sabraif, Patna, Bihar-801505 admin@aiimspatna.org,
09430579869, 09955996379, 0612 — 2452109, director@@aiimspatna.org,

22, Director, Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Healih {LGBRIMIT),
Tezpur skdeuri 1959¢dgmail.com, 09435080392 (M), 03712 - 232652 (0)

23, Dean, Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Sewagram Wardha - 442102, Maharashtra, deangdmgims.ac.in :

24. Direetor, PMSSY, New Delli

25, Under Secretary(INE-1), MoHFW, New Delhi

26. Under Secretary(NHM-IV), MoHFW, New Delhi

27. Under Secretary(H-11), MoHFW, New Delhi

28. Under Secretary(PH), MoHFW, New Delhi

Subject: Rajya Sabha Diary No. U422 for 19.11.2019 regarding “Overcrowded hospitals®,
Madam/Sir,

l'am directed to forward herewith a copy of the Rajya Sabha Digry No. U422 for 19,11.2019.
It is requested that the information for furnishing the suitable reply pertaining to the question may be furnished positively by 11/11/2019 ti11 10:00 AM to the undersigned at Fax No.2306-3006 and 2306-
E521 and email: hospitalisection@gmail.com, gpsamant@@hotmail.com,

’ Yours faithfully,
Encl: as sbove
Sy

{Sawru S0
Section Officer(Hospital-T Section)
Telelax: 011-23063006

Copy to:-

i Ps to Dir(H)
i PA o US(ID


K#ROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA
Stamé;Unstafred Diary No.-—- U422

The Question Will be put down for -- 19/11/2019 7

JUU O

Answer on the Ministry Department -- HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE( HEA)

Overcrowded hospitals

Shri Parimal Nathwani: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state

(a) whether the hospitals in the country are overcrowded due to mismanagement on parts of the hospitals and lack of adequate preparation in implementation of various health schemes by Government;

{b) if s0, the details thereof and corrective steps taken in this regard; and

{c) whether Government has prepared any study report in this regard and if so, the details thereof?
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